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M E M O R A N D U M 

 
 
 
TO:    Patrol Committee Members 
 
FROM:   Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
 
DATE:  March 5, 2012 
 
RE:  2012-2013 Committee Charges 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chairman 
to the Patrol Committee.  Chris Blankenship will serve as Committee Chairman.   
 
The Patrol Committee is assigned the following tasks for 2012-2013: 
 

• Provide consultation to the Executive Board regarding patrol matters. 
• Identify and advise the Executive Board regarding molluscan shellfish patrol issues that 

have the potential to impact the National Shellfish Sanitation Program. 
 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at  
803-788-7559 or issc@issc.org.  Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and  
we look forward to working with you. 
 
/hjt 
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Patrol Committee: 
2012-2013 Last Name First Name Email Address 
    
Chair: Blankenship Chris Chris.blankenship@dcnr.alabama.gov
    
Members:    
 Bott Michael Michael.bott@state.de.us
 Fessenden Joseph Joe.fessenden@maine.gov
 Hickey Eric Eric.hickey@state.ma.us
 Knudsen Harold harold.knudsen@ncdenr.gov
 Manderson Alex amanderson@oda.state.or.us
 Pearson Mike pearsodm@dhec.sc.gov
 Reeder Brandi Brandi.reeder@tpwd.state.tx.us
 Ruple Angela angela.ruple@noaa.gov
 Stagg Ben ben.stagg@mrc.virginia.gov
 Young Richard Richard.young@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
FDA Blevins Dave david.blevins@fda.hhs.gov
EPA Hansel Joel hansel.joel@epa.gov
NOAA Easley Otha otha.easley@noaa.gov
Advisor Wozniak Aaron aaron.wozniak@fda.hhs.gov
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